
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 20, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXA

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24002 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXA

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXA

24008 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24006 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXA

20052 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXA

20003 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXA

20002 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXA

20057 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellAXPA

20056 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20055 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20053 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20028 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20027 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20026 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20025 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20024 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20023 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXB

20022 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterAXB

20021 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXB

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20019 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20018 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXB

20017 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20016 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20015 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20014 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXB

20013 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXB

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20011 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20010 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20009 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20008 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20007 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20001 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20034 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

20033 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20031 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20030 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16004 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16003 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheAXA

16002 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXA

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16018 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPA

16017 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16016 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16015 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16013 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16012 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16011 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

16010 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16009 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana PenhaAXB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16007 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16038 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16037 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXPB

16026 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16025 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16024 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16023 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXPB

16022 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXPB

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB
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Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 20, 2016

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPA

12019 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12018 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12017 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12007 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12006 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12005 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12002 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12001 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12012 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8007 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXB

8006 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8005 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8004 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8003 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana PenhaAXB

8018 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

8015 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8014 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8013 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8012 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8011 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8010 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

Standard Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOA

24010 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith StuartOA

20037 Tango, All American, Jill NestorOA

20036 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOA

20035 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOA

20049 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorOAP

20040 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaOAP

20039 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostOA

16030 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsOAP

16029 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOAP

16028 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiOA

12014 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenOA

12021 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumOA

8016 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer KachajianNAB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAA

20043 Skeena, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAA

20042 Portia, All American, Tatjana SalcedoNAA

20041 Tumbler, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAA

20061 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAB

20060 Coach, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheNAB

20047 Shasta, Whippet, Dale HealyNAB

20046 Striker, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAB

20045 Pink, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheNAB
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20063 Rebel, Bernese Mountain Dog, Judy BacheNAP

20062 Della, All American, Laurel MacyNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Shem, All American, Chris ElsonNAA

16031 Sparky, Keeshonden, Amy BoisvertNAA

16034 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentNAP

16033 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

NAP

16032 Eva, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXJA

24008 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24006 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24004 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJA

20023 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXJA

20022 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterAXJA

20014 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXJA

20002 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXJA

20001 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20034 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20033 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPA

20056 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20055 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20054 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20053 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJB

20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20028 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20027 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20026 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20025 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20024 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20021 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20019 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20018 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20017 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20016 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20015 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20013 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJB

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20011 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20010 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20009 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20008 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20007 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20003 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXJB

20031 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20030 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJA

16003 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheAXJA

16002 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXJA

16036 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16017 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16016 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16015 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16013 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16012 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16011 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

16010 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16009 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana PenhaAXJB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16007 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16040 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

16038 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 20, 2016

16037 Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAJPB

16026 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16025 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

16024 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16023 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAJPB

16022 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAJPB

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16018 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12019 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12018 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12017 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12007 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12006 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12005 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12002 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12001 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12012 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8007 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJB

8006 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8005 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8004 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8003 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana PenhaAXJB

8002 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJB

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8018 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

8015 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8014 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8013 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8012 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8011 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8010 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer KachajianOAJ

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOAJ

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOAJ

24011 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsOAJ

24010 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

24002 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20045 Pink, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheOAJ

20038 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith StuartOAJ

20035 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOAJ

20051 Melissa, Borzoi, Chris DankerOJP

20040 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaOJP

20039 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostOAJ

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16032 Eva, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOJP

16030 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsOJP

16028 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumOAJ

8016 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAJA

20043 Skeena, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAJA

20042 Portia, All American, Tatjana SalcedoNAJA

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 20, 2016

20041 Tumbler, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAJA

20061 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAJB

20060 Coach, Border Collie, Cassy LamotheNAJB

20047 Shasta, Whippet, Dale HealyNAJB

20046 Striker, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAJB

20037 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAJB

20036 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiNAJB

20063 Rebel, Bernese Mountain Dog, Judy BacheNAJP

20062 Della, All American, Laurel MacyNAJP

20050 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesNAJP

20049 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Shem, All American, Chris ElsonNAJA

16031 Sparky, Keeshonden, Amy BoisvertNAJA

16035 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfNAJP

16034 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentNAJP

16033 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

NAJP

16029 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiNAJB

12015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAJB

12014 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAJB

12021 Kayden, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


